

7
ITEM NO.123

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6431/2009

HANMANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel appearing for Respondent No.5 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted till 10-09-09. Respondent No.3 and 6 have been served. But there is no appearance. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 7. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct and latest address of Respondent No.4.

List the matter on 10-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar