

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Civil Appeal No(s). 175/2011

HANMANTH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, appropriate steps in respect of appellant no.1(expired) have not been taken, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

K BABU
Registrar