

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).175/2011

HANMANTH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed.)

Date : 16-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Chandan Shreekant Malapur, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' further time is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioners to file the suitable
application.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER