

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 52083/2019, 52089/2019, 52091/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).
175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing
substitution application and setting aside abatement)

Date : 06-05-2019 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners requests for one further
opportunity to file a better affidavit to explain the delay of 1751
days which has occurred in filing the application for substitution
to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant
No.1. He is granted a last opportunity of four weeks to do the
needful.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER