

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) & ORS.

APPLICANT(S)/
APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 04th July,
2019.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel
for the appellant to do the needful, failing which
the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference
to the Court.

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
JULY 29, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52083/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52089/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 62134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52091/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 04th July, 2019.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
the appellant to do the needful, failing which the
appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to
the Court.

In view of the above, pending applications,
shall also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)