

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52083/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 120674/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 52089/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 62134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 52091/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachitha Herimath, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpanda, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR