

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of Appellant No. 1 alongwith others applications are to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

IA No. 52083/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 120674/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 62134/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52091/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr.Manender Pal gupta, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased appellant No.1 is allowed as prayed.

IA No. 62134/2019 is also allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

