

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 175 OF 2011

Hanmanth (Dead) by Lrs. & Ors.Appellant(s)

Vs.

Sharanamma & Ors.Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In our considered opinion the High Court was justified in concluding that the regrant order enures to the benefit of both the brothers namely, Shivasharanappa and Kalyanappa.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand(s) disposed of.

.....J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

.....J.
(K.M. Joseph)

New Delhi;
23rd January, 2020.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

CORRECTED
SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TOP OF THE BOARD] [AS FIRST ITEM])

Date : 23-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rudrali Patil,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. N.K.Verma,Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

((R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Corrected Signed order is placed on the file)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 175/2011

HANMANTH (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHARANAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TOP OF THE BOARD] [AS FIRST ITEM])

Date : 23-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Ms. Rudrali Patil, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Sanya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS((R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Signed order is placed on the file.